Expenses, Class Counsel is hereby awarded attorneys’ fees and costs in the amount of $500,000, 

to be paid as specified in the Settlement Agreement.

15. Upon consideration of Plaintiffs’ Motion for Service Award, and consistent 

with Paragraph 89 of the Settlement Agreement, the Class Representatives are hereby each 

awarded One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars and Zero Cents ($1,500.00), to be paid as specified 

in the Settlement Agreement.

16. Modification of the Agreement of Settlement:  Without further approval 

from the Court, Plaintiffs and Defendant are hereby authorized to agree to and adopt such 

amendments or modifications of the Settlement Agreement or any exhibits attached thereto to